
NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS
& NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

BRADENHEAD TEST REPORT
(submit 1 copy to above address)

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE
1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD

AZTEC NM 87410
(505) 334-6178 FAX: (505) 334-6170

http://emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/District III/3distric.htm

API # 3004525608Date of Test 9/16/2020

Property Name ZACHRY Well No. 48

Operator Hilcorp Energy Company

Location: Unit G Section 34 Township 029N Range 010W

Well Status Flowing Initial PSI: Tubing 54 Intermediate Casing 98 Bradenhead 38

0

0

0

0

0

0

98

98

98

99

99

100

Bradenhead 1 Intermediate

REMARKS:
BH did not blow any gas. Only a small amount of clear water. Water sample was taken. BH only dripped a little during test.

BH Int Csg

5 MINUTE SHUT-IN PRESSURE

OPEN BRADENHEAD AND INTERMEDIATE TO ATMOSPHERE INDIVIDUALLY FOR 15 MINUTES EACH

Testing
PRESSURE

BRADENHEAD INTERM
Int CsgTIME

5 min
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20 min

25 min

30 min

FLOW CHARACTERISTICS
BRADENHEAD INTERMEDIATE

Steady Flow

Surges

Down to Nothing

Nothing

Gas

Gas & Water

Water

Y

Y

If Bradenhead flowed water, check all of the descriptions that apply below:

CLEAR FRESH SALTY SULFUR BLACKY

If Intermediate flowed water, check all of the descriptions that apply below:

CLEAR FRESH SALTY SULFUR BLACK

Tested By Pat Hudman Witness

AHVermersch
Text Box
NMOCD REC'D       9/23/20




