NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS & NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

NMOCD REC'D 9/23/20 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD AZTEC NM 87410 (505) 334-6178 FAX: (505) 334-6170

http://emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/District III/3distric.htm

BRADENHEAD TEST REPORT

(submit 1 copy to above address)

Date of Test	9/16/2020		Operator Hilcorp Energy Company							API # 3004525608					
Property Name	ZACH	IRY	Well No.		48	Location: Unit	G	Section	34	Tow	nship ()29N_F	Range	010W	
Well Status Flowing			Initial PSI: Tubing		54	Intermediate		Casing	g!	98	Brade	Bradenhead		38	
OPEN B	RADE				ТОА	TMOSPHERE II	NDI							CH	
Testing	BR	PF ADENHEAD	RESSURE	: INTE	:PM			FLOW CHARACTERISTICS BRADENHEAD INTERMEDIATE							
TIME	ЗН	Int	Csg	Int	Csg		_		-14111	.,,,,	<u>'</u>		KIVILDI	AIL	
5 min	0		98			Steady F	low								
10 min	0		98			Surges									
						Down to	Down to Nothing Y								
	0		98			Nothing									
20 min	0		99			Gas									
25 min	0		99												
30 min	0		100			Gas & W	√ater 								
						Water		,	Y						
											'				
If Bradenhead	flowed	l water, che	ck all of t	the descrip	tions t	hat apply below:									
CLEAF	۲ Y	FRESH		SALTY		SULFUR		BLACK							
If Intermediate	e flowed	d water, che	eck all of	the descrip	tions 1	that apply below	:								
CLEAF		FRESH		SALTY		SULFUR		BLACK							
5 MINUTE SH	UT-IN P	RESSURE	Brac	lenhead	1	Interm	edia	ite							
REMARKS: BH did not blow	v any ga	as. Only a sr	mall amou	nt of clear v	vater. V	Vater sample was	tak	en. BH or	nly dr	ippec	d a little	durin	g test.		
Tested By Pa															